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MBEFORE THE HON'’BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
| CM No. ‘ /2022,
In

InS.A # 1495/22

Gohar Zaman
Versus

I.G Peshawar and others

APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING OF THE
ABOVE TITLE CASE

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the above title Service Appeal is

- pending adjudication before this
Hon’ble Service Tribunal & is fixed for
07/12/2022

2.That on 27/10/2022 this Hon’ble

Tribunal directed learned council
during preliminary ‘arguments to
submit inquiry report and appointment
order of the appellant. (Copy of
documents attached)

3. That if the captioned service appeal has |
not been fixed for an early date, the
Appellant will suffer irreparable loss.
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4. That in the given circumstances early -
fixation of the instant service appeal is
indispensable.

It is, therefore, most humbly
prayed that on acceptance of this
Application, the above title service
appeal may kindly be fixed for an
early date as convenient to this
Hon’ble Tribunal. |

Dated: 03:11-2022 Appellant
Through

| 7 - |
) m;mmad Ayaz Majid
&
Salman Khan

Advocate, High Court, . -
Peshawar.



BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
CM No. /2022,
In
InS.A #1495/22
Gohar Zaman
Versus

.G Peshawar and others

_AFFIDAVIT

I, Salman Khan (Advocate High Court), do hereby
solemnly affirm and declare on oath that all the
contents of the instant application are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and
nothing has been concealed or withheld from this

Hon’ble Court.

ATTESTED Advaocate
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER SWAHRI
PHONE# 0938-920050 FAX# 0938-92G454
EMAIL: dpo_swabi@yahoo.com

' CE ARor GE SHEET UNDER KPK POL!(,E RULES-1975

! S Whercas | am satnsfxcd that formal enquiry &
conu.mpldtcd by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975 is nccessary

1and expcdnent

’] y And whereas | am of the view that the allt.gatwns if

estabhshed would call for Major/ Minar penalty as defined in Rules 4 (b) a
, & b of the aforesaid Rules.

, Now thcrefore as required by Rules 6(1} of th.
aforesaud Rules | Muhammad Shoaib Khan, PSP, District Police Officer
Swab1 charge 'you Constable Gohar Zaman No. 917, on the basis oi

, . statement of allegations attached to this charge sheet. .
; |

] . In case your reply is not received thhxn seven days

]vvlthout sufficient cause it will be presumgd that you have no defence to
~offer and exparte action will be taken gg&inst you.

. (MUHAMMAD SHOAIB KHAN) PS
: . DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, SWABI
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HEADQUARTER, SWABL

-,

hane No, 0935-280279 - Madl: dspligswabite v con
EaLLALL . LN L. Gt - -
fo The  Distriet Police Officer,

1. Swabi. o
! "y Lk e F T
f‘.‘t . {}% J ,. . \ . R AT . LY P
o, Ve HQrs. Swabi d:llcd,zl\) ; /[ L2021 . '

Subject: - DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST CONSTABLE GOIAR ZAMAN NO,
' 917

i Kindly refer 10 your office Endorsement No. 131.CC/PA dated 12102021 on i
ibbject cited above. |
SUMMARY OF ALLEGATION..

It is alleged that Constable Gohar Zaman No. 917, posted to Police lines, S,

- ebsented himself from duty w.e. from 12.07.2021 till date without any leavedprior pemiission o

. s . : - roet : fel! et
Gompetent authority, Therefore, he was issued show cause notice butt all these directions fel! ay, duad
Lars, hence summary of allegations, This amounts to grave mis-conduct on his PArt, War.ntiy
departmental action against him. :

2ROCEEDING:: N

The delinquent counstable was summoned vide this office letter No. JJ?f'flqrs dm‘cd
13.10.2021 to appear before the undersigned but he failed to comply. He was issucd.\\'aqa-lxxg under i.\P
:{.’olice Rules 1975 (section 5:6) on his home address through DSP, Swabi vide this office letter No,
478/Hars dated 02.11.2021. He was further contacted on his cell No. 0313-9350450 but he could not
be reached. Afier the-ekpiry of waming period, and having failed to reach the constable through any

Aneans, whatsoever, ex-parte action is initiated,

IEINDINGS: -
' " In view of the aforementioned proceedings the instant enquiry is hercby closed with the

jact that .efzhler the delinquent officer has no regards for departmental proceedings or he has nothing to
offer in his defense before the enquiry officer,

RECOMMENDATIONS:

y " He is therefore, recomniended for Ex-Parte Action, if agreed, please.

b
i . -.:- .
|
(NOOR-UL-AMIN KHAN)
. Depury Supenntendent of i‘olica}
1 Qrs, Swabt
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against'the discipline and amounts to gross mis-conduct.

&

_E FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

1”' _Muhammad Shoaib Khan, Distr:ct Police Officer, Swabi as corpetent

aut'mnly under Police Disciplinary Rules 1975, hereby serves upon you,

Constable Gohar Zaman No0.917 as follow:

Whereas you Constable Gohar Zaman No.917 while posted to Police
Lines Swabi absented yoursell from duty w.e.f 12.07.2021 till date without any

leave/pnol permission of the compctent authority. Your this act is highly

Lertified to iie True Copy,

Therefore, you were 1ssued a Show Causc Notice and were dzrected time
and again to receive your Show Cause Notice but all these dlI‘CCUOI‘lS fell on

dpaf ears.

In this connection you, were issued charge sheet alongwith w:th summary

Cf allegations and DSP, H.Qrs Swabi, was appointed to cor;duct proper

oepartmental enquiry. The enquiry officer held enquiry and submitted lus

ﬂndmgs However, after proper enquiry he recommended you- qustable Gohar

Zaman No.917, for ex parte proceedings for the mis-conduct anci recommendecd
you for Major punjshment.

'l You are hercby directed to Show Cause Finally of your irrcsponsible acts

towards performmg your professional responsibilities within 07 days, as to

whcther you will not be punished as defined by Police rules.

ln casc of none subxmssmn of your reply within 07- -days of its delivery in -

H

the normal. course of cxrc,umstanccs it shall be presumed that you have no -

cefense to offer, and ex- partc action shall pe t ainst you,
.
: : =
. _ MUHAMMAD SHOAIB KHAN (PSP)
] .l . . DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
| - . SWABI
: _ o - . ATTEST=D
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, ORDER

This Orcer will (|l\])()~»( olt thie departinental cogiony apelis st
Driver Coustable Gohar Zaman No. 9217, who winle posted Lo el e Tane
Syerabi,  willfally ahmntui himsclt ttom iy weed 12.07.020:21 Gl daste
wihiowt wtiy lewve ¢ T o periission ot the competent authority, e was
issued with charge :;lu et alongwith sumary of allegations and Mr. Noot ol
Anune DSE H.Ors Swabi was appointed as Loguiny Officer. The enguity
otficer conducted proper departincital coguiry, rccorded statemeits of all
mmuuud, collected evidence and subsmitted  his fdings, wheren the
crgquiny afhicer reconsnended the defautter briver Constuble Goliar Zafuet
No.OT7 Jor ex parte procecdings for the s conduct

The undersigned has gone through the enquiry papers and findings
ol the enquiry ofheer and by agrecitig with the recomsmendations of tc
enquity officer issued Final Show Cause Notice Lo defulier., The Final Stiow
Causce Notice wete sent 10 SHO PS Swabi tor scivice upon hingg cuiiscquently
Fimal Show Cause Notice was handed over to his son nainely Atibas (iolidi
ter service upon him on 04.12,2021. He was clearly directed vide Para No.05
of the Final Show Cuause Notice 1o subinit bis reply withis seveny days of the
receipt ol the Notice, otherwise ex-purte action will be taken against hirm,
however, he did not bother to submit bis reply nor appear for persoual
bedaring cven altep lapse of 10 days which shows liis dis iulcrest m Police
service aind has xfuthing to offer in his defence, hence ex- paite acton.

Therefore, |, Muhammad Shoaib Khan, PSP, Lisuict Police Ofticer,
hm-ln in excicise of the powers vested in e under Khyber Pukhtunkhwe
Folice Kaies 1979, herely award Driver Conatahle Gohar Zaman No.917,
Major Puisstuoent of diswissal fiom seaice with tninediate effect. He will
nu( Lo e nulk fur paymcut of auy hafa(

rincple no woik no pay. e

o the period ol his absence on the

L — e v e hdain

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB KHAN (PSP)
HISTRICT POLICE GFRICIEER, SWARI
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Cert lu.fb 0 ug Tioe Cop; ! SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

., Mubnmad Shoaib Khan, District Police Officer, Swabhi v coanjn 1
Bonooty ander Poti o Disciplias s BPales 090 Ingcbn oy oot Vit g

{)/('-oust.\blc Gohar No.917 ;5 {ollow

/ Wheteas vou Constable Gabn 80 917 winle posted to Pohce it -0 0Ly
\ hscrited vowsell from duty we oo 1207 209 Bl date wathone
" ’
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discapline and amounts (4 gross s coaadue |

tonning your prolessional tesponsibibilies within 07 davs, as to whiether vong
Wkl e e prnished as defined In {*hie ritles.

/ You are hereby directed to shiow cause of your inresponsible acels (ow s

(h case of none subnission of your reply within 07 days of ts dehvery i,
the normal couwrse of circumstances, it shall he presumed that vou have no
It nse 1o olfer, and ex parte actiun shall be taken against vou.
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i MUHAMMAD SHOAIB KHAN (YSP)
'; DISTRICT POLICE OFppec gl
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